

OGLE COUNTY

Tabulation of Bids

Letting Date: February 10, 2017

Section: 17-XX000-00-GM

Bidder:  
Contech Construction  
1200 Harger Rd #707  
Oak Brook, IL 60523

Bidder:  
Metal Culverts  
P.O. Box 330  
Jefferson City, MO 65102

State of Illinois  
IDOT Representative Joel Graff Not Present  
Township Pipe Culverts

Item No	Item	Unit	Quantity	Guarantee		Unit Price		Unit Price	
				Engineer's Estimate Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
<b>Group 46 - Buffalo Township</b>									
1-8	Pipe Culv T-1, C.S.C.P. 15"	Ft.	192	\$8.45	\$1,622.40	\$8.65	\$1,660.80	\$8.29	\$1,591.68
9-15	Pipe Culv T-1, C.S.C.P. 15"	Ft.	140	\$8.45	\$1,183.00	\$8.65	\$1,211.00	\$8.29	\$1,160.60
16-18	Pipe Culv T-1, C.S.C.P. 15"	Ft.	48	\$8.45	\$405.60	\$8.65	\$415.20	\$8.29	\$397.92
19	Pipe Culv T-1, E.R.S. 42"	Ft.	40	\$48.50	\$1,940.00	\$40.25	\$1,610.00	\$41.84	\$1,673.60
20	Pipe Culv T-1, E.R.S. 42" Band	Each	1	\$97.00	\$97.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$79.92	\$79.92
21	Pipe Culv T-1, C.S.C.P. 15" Band	Ft.	22	\$16.90	\$371.80	\$11.00	\$242.00	\$12.44	\$273.68
					\$5,619.80		\$5,199.00		\$5,177.40
<b>Award</b>									
<b>Group 47 - Eagle Point Township</b>									
1-2	Pipe Culv T-1, C.S.C.P. 15"	Ft.	60	\$8.70	\$522.00	8.95	\$537.00	\$8.51	\$510.60
3	Pipe Culv T-1, C.S.C.P. 15" Band	Ft.	4	\$17.40	\$69.60	11.25	\$45.00	\$12.77	\$51.08
					\$591.60		\$582.00		\$561.68
<b>Award</b>									
<b>Group 48 - Forreaston Township</b>									
1	Pipe Culv T-1, C.S.C.P. 30"	Ft.	44	\$24.42	\$1,074.48	30.50	\$1,342.00	\$29.34	\$1,290.96
2	Pipe Culv T-1, E.R.S. 42"	Ft.	24	\$39.13	\$939.12	42.50	\$1,020.00	\$45.39	\$1,089.36
3	Pipe Culv T-1, E.R.S. 42"	Ft.	22	\$39.13	\$860.86	42.50	\$935.00	\$45.39	\$998.58
4	Pipe Culv T-1, C.S.C.P. 30" Band	Each	1	\$48.44	\$48.44	45.00	\$45.00	\$58.68	\$58.68
5	Pipe Culv T-1, E.R.S. 42" Band	Each	1	\$78.26	\$78.26	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$84.36	\$84.36
TOTAL					\$3,001.16		\$3,402.00		\$3,521.94
<b>Award</b>									
<b>Group 49 - Lincoln Township</b>									
1-4	Pipe Culv T-1, C.S.C.P. 15"	Ft.	120	\$8.70	\$1,044.00	\$8.65	\$1,038.00	\$8.51	\$1,021.20
5-6	Pipe Culv T-1, C.S.C.P. 24"	Ft.	60	\$17.61	\$1,056.60	\$16.90	\$1,014.00	\$17.02	\$1,021.20
7	Pipe Culv T-1, C.S.C.P. 15"Band	Each	4	\$17.40	\$69.60	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$12.77	\$51.08
8	Pipe Culv T-1, C.S.C.P. 24"Band	Each	2	\$35.22	\$70.44	\$22.00	\$44.00	\$34.04	\$68.08
TOTAL					\$2,240.64		\$2,136.00		\$2,161.56
<b>Award</b>									
<b>Group 50 - Lynnville Township</b>									
1-4	Pipe Culv T-1, C.S.C.P. 15"	Ft.	80	\$8.70	\$696.00	\$9.00	\$720.00	\$8.51	\$680.80
TOTAL					\$696.00		\$720.00		\$680.80
<b>Award</b>									
<b>Group 51 - Marion Township</b>									
1-6	Pipe Culv T-1, C.S.C.P. 15"	Ft.	144	\$8.70	\$1,252.80	8.65	\$1,245.60	\$8.51	\$1,225.44
3	Pipe Culv T-1, C.S.C.P. 15" Band	Ft.	1	\$17.40	\$17.40	12.00	\$12.00	\$12.77	\$12.77
					\$1,270.20		\$1,257.60		\$1,238.21
<b>Award</b>									
<b>Group 52 - Maryland Township</b>									
1-6	Pipe Culv T-1, C.S.C.P. 18"	Ft.	180	\$11.43	\$2,057.40	\$13.00	\$2,340.00	\$12.43	\$2,237.40
7	Pipe Culv T-1, C.S.C.P. 60"	Ft.	34	\$54.46	\$1,851.64	\$58.70	\$1,995.80	\$67.04	\$2,279.36
8	Pipe Culv T-1, C.S.C.P. 60"	Ft.	36	\$54.46	\$1,960.56	\$58.70	\$2,113.20	\$67.04	\$2,413.44
9	Pipe Culv T-1, C.S.C.P. 18" Band	Each	3	\$22.86	\$68.58	\$15.00	\$45.00	\$18.65	\$55.95
10	Pipe Culv T-1, C.S.C.P. 60" Band	Each	1	\$108.92	\$108.92	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$135.06	\$135.06
TOTAL					\$6,047.10		\$6,594.00		\$7,121.21
<b>Award</b>									
<b>Group 53 - Monroe Township</b>									
1-3	Pipe Culv T-1, C.S.C.P. 15"	Ft.	90	\$8.70	\$783.00	\$9.00	\$810.00	\$8.51	\$765.90
TOTAL					\$783.00		\$810.00		\$765.90
<b>Award</b>									
<b>Group 54 - Pine Rock Township</b>									
1-2	Pipe Culv T-1, C.S.C.P. 15"	Ft.	60	\$8.70	\$522.00	\$8.75	\$525.00	\$8.51	\$510.60
3-4	Pipe Culv T-1, C.S.C.P. 18"	Ft.	60	\$11.43	\$685.80	\$13.10	\$786.00	\$12.77	\$766.20
TOTAL					\$1,207.80		\$1,311.00		\$1,276.80
<b>Award</b>									
<b>Group 55 - Taylor Township</b>									
1-4	Pipe Culv T-1, C.S.C.P. 15"	Ft.	120	\$8.70	\$1,044.00	\$8.75	\$1,050.00	\$8.51	\$1,021.20
TOTAL					\$1,044.00		\$1,050.00		\$1,021.20
<b>Award</b>									